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Sergeant Jason Fullerton attended “Police Supervision” training in Lansing.

PEM Patrick Finn participated in the 3" District monthly Emergency Operations Center,
MPSCS State Radio test involving all 14 counties Emergency Operations Centers or 911
Centers.

PEM Patrick Finn attended the Michigan Region 3 Regional Planning Team-Community
Preparedness and Prevention Mass Fatalities workshop in Saginaw.

PEM Patrick Finn attended a teleconference with the Regional Communications Planning
contractor concerning the Tuscola County Telecommunications Interoperable
Communications (TIC) Plan.

PEM Patrick Finn was informed of a fire at the Reese High School which was handled by
the Reese FD and Reese PD. The fire was contained to the Shop class area. No injuries,
only smoke damage.

PEM Patrick Finn attended the Michigan Region 3 Homeland Security Planning Board
meeting and the Region 3 Communications Exercise design team meeting in Bay City.

PEM Patrick Finn attended the combined Region 3 Healthcare Preparedness Advisory and
Board meeting in Bay city.

Sergeants Michael Mattlin, Ryan Pierce, Mark House and Justin Sieveke attended
“Advanced Supervision” training at Delta College.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf and Undersheriff Glen Skrent received a Jank’s Grant Award
for body armor from the Tuscola Community Foundation.

PEM Patrick Finn co facilitated the Tuscola County all Hazards Planning Team meeting at
the Tuscola County Health Department in Caro.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the monthly Tuscola County Gun Board.

PEM Patrick Finn attended the Region 3 Communications exercise meeting at Tuscola
County Central Dispatch.



June 12

June 13-15

June 14

June 15

June 16

June 17

June 18

June 20

June 21

June 21-22

June 22

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the annual Shay Lake kids fishing derby.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf, Undersheriff Glen Skrent and Lieutenant Penny Turner
attended the Michigan Sheriff’s Association Conference in Gaylord.

PEM Patrick Finn participated in the Region 3 Communications mock disaster exercise.
The Emergency Operations Center was activated and Tuscola County was a staging
County for Lapeer and Genesee Counties. Police, Fire, Communications, Warning,
Direction and Control, Public Health were represented in the EOC. All 14 counties
participated by using and testing the State 800 mhz Radio system. Telephone, Cell phone,
fax and email to communicate.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Sons of the American Legion Post #7.

PEM Patrick Finn co facilitated the Tuscola County “Operation Overload” Orientation and
Tabletop mock disaster exercise of the Medical Emergency Management System to include
first responders, private industry, Regional Healthcare, both Caro and Cass City Police,
Fire, EMS, MSP Caro, Tuscola County Sheriff’s Office, Emergency Management Public
Health, 911 Center, RACES along with City, Village, County Officials and Tuscola County
Board members. Over 50 people attended the session with everyone in agreement they
learned something from the exercise.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Central Michigan Chief’s of Police meeting.

PEM Patrick Finn attended the Tuscola county Safety committee meeting at the Tuscola
County EOC and reviewed response palling for a lockdown situation and how one is
conducted.

PEM Patrick Finn and several other first responders from Tuscola County attended the
Region 3 Healthcare Preparedness “Cornerstone in Preparedness” workshop in Saginaw.

Lieutenant James Giroux and Sergeant Ryan Pierce attended “Ignition Interlock Law”
training in Lansing.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Tuscola County Senior Fair.

PEM Patrick Finn was informed and responded to a threat to the Tuscola, Lapeer, and
Genesee County courthouses. A partial EOC was activated, a plan of action was initiated.
Local police, Sheriff’s Office, State Police, FBI, MSPEMHSD, local Fire, EMS, Public
Information officer, Prosecuting Attorneys office and other first responders along with
Courthouse Security officers were utilized to protect and secure the welfare of the
employees and public. All staff was on high alert for all three counties.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Sheriff’s Office Mounted Division meeting.

Detective Sergeant Michael Pine and Deputy Doug Kinney attended “Forensic
Interviewing of Children” training at the MSP Training Academy.

Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended the Prevention of Underage Drinking Coalition
meeting.



June 24 PEM Patrick Finn attended the Michigan Region 3 Homeland Security Law Enforcement
Terrorism Prevention & Activities committee meeting in Bay City.

June 28 Sheriff Leland Teschendorf attended LEAD Tuscola graduation ceremony as Undersheriff
Glen Skrent was graduating from the program.

June 29 PEM Patrick Finn attended the Michigan Region 3 Governance Board meeting in Bay City.



Activities and Hours

Traffic Patrol
Court/Prosecutor

Criminal Complaint

Non Criminal Complaint
Traffic Accident

Non-Traffic Accident
Liguor/Property Inspection
MESI

Community/Juvenile Relations
Training

Report Writing

Follow Up

Paper Service s

Transport Prisoner <g/
Lunch/Break

Assist Other Departments

Corrections

Community Corrections

Other Duty

(Road Patrol, Community Corrections, & Corrections Only)

Total

Accidents JUNE
Fatal Accidents 0
Injury Accidents 18
Damage Accidents 42
Total 60
Persons Killed 0
Persons Hurt 28
Cars Involved 75

JUNE 2010
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89
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7
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169
106
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YTD

67
376
443

83
509
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Transmittal to General Fund ¢+ %

Explosive Permits

Gun Registration

Sherriff's Services

Drug Testing/PBT

D.O.C Detainers (EFT)

COP Other Counties Housing
Inmate Phone Card Revenues
Paper Service

Photo Service

Boat Livery Inspection

Inmate Phone Revenue/Evercom
Lodging Inmate

Day Reporting

Inmate Work Release

Sheriff's Auction

Commissary Sales/Swanson
Diverted Felons (DDJR)

Vehicle Impound Fee

Thumb Cellular Tower Rental
FOC Warrants Reimburse

Other Reimbursements

Reimb Transport Prisoners(EFT)
Reimburse Restitution
Reimburse Medical

Contracted Services Arbela Twp
Contracted Services Vassar Twp

Contracted Services Millington Twp

Booking Fee County
Booking Fee State
PA511

Sex Offender Registration($10)
Sex Offender Fund to State($25)
Livescan Print Fee

Livescan Print fee to State

Misc. Revenue Arbela Twp

Misc. Revenue Vassar Twp
Misc. Revenue Millington Twp
Total

Bonds Payable

0

0
1000.00
125.00
3115.00
0
350.00
1888.00
424.00
0
2533.27
5379.02
1180.76
4638.00
0

0

0

0
225.11
83.78
145.00
722.60
0
1370.91
8325.64
5752.93
11241.10
1543.24
329.60
0
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$50,372.96
$26,382.36



Type of Call

Robbery

Burglary * B&E * Home
Invasion

Larceny

Disorderly /Vag

Domestic Violence

Assault

Stalking

Fraud

Weapon Violation

Sex Offense SOR Vio/CSC

VCSA

Liguor Violation

UDAA

OWI/OUID/OWIL
Harassing TX

Traffic/Car Deer/PDA/PIA
Suspicious Situation

Civil Dispute/Family
Offense
Vandalism/MDOP

Game Violation

Animal Complaint
Trespassing

Prowler

Arson

Assist to Other Dept
Drowning
Death/Suicide/Natural
Causes/MESI

Missing Person

Animal Bite/Health & Safety
Runaway

Homicide
Misc/General/Liquor
Inspections/Obstructing
Police

MISC 911 Hang up/ False
Alarm

Warrant Arrests/ Arrests
TOTAL
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Summary Of Calls Received

Township

Akron Township
Almer Township

Arbela Township
Columbia Township

Dayton Township
Denmark Township
Elkland Township
Ellington Township
Elmwood Township
Fairgrove Township
Fremont Township
Gilford Township
Indianfields Township
Juniata township
Kingston township
Koylton Township
Millington Township
Novesta Township
Tuscola Township

Vassar Township
Watertown Township
Wells Township
Wisner Township
Akron Village
Fairgrove Village
Gagetown

Kingston Village
Mayville Village

Unionville Village
Cass City Village
Millington Village
Reese Village
Caro Village

Vassar City

Other County
TOTAL

Calls Aca
9

15

32
3

18
5
10
7
11
8
19
6
45
20
3
8
30
7
16

36

16
11
6
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TUSCOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

- LOBBY CLERK JUNE 2010

District Court 109 Gun Permits 62
Circuit Court 279 Gun Registrations 69
Probate Court 14 Reports 27
Magistrate Court 65 Record Checks 11
Other 8 General Information 171
TOTAL 475 Complaints 29
Vehicle Inspections 5
Explosive Permits 0
 MORTGAGE SALES 22 Victim Services 31
Sex Offender Registration 16
TOTAL 421
PAYMENTS RECEIVED THIS MONTH HOUSING BILLEDTHIS MONTH

D.O.C. Detainer $3,115.00 D.O.C. Detainer $1,715.00
TOTAL $3,115.00

2010 Payments Received For 2009 Billings 3,430.00

Payments Received To Date For 2010 Billings 11,812.29

Total Payments Received Year To Date $15,242.29

Total Outstanding Billings $1,715.00



ARRESTS BY DEPARTMENT

TUSCOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
Arrest  Sentence

Homicide

Assault

Domestic Violence
Stalking

Arson

Burglary

Larceny

Vehicle Theft
Fraudulent Activities
Damage To Property
Narcotics Violation (VCSA)
Sex Offense

Family Offense
Obstructing Police
Obstructing Justice

Probation Violation
Weapon Offense
Public Peace
Traffic

Invasion of Privacy
Tax/Revenue
Conservation
Other

Writ

Commitment
Detainer

Bond Revoked
Total
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Akron PD
Family Offense 1
Total 1

Respectfully Submitted,
Jee deschendorf

JUNE 2010

MSP

Assault

Burglary
Detainer
Domestic Violence
Larceny
Obstructing Justice
Obstructing Police
Other

Traffic

VCSA

Total

Caro PD

Assault

Burglary

Detainer

Domestic Violence
Obstructing Justice
Other

Probation Violation
Sex Offense
Traffic

Total

DOC
Detainer
Other
Total

Other

Bond Revoked
Detainer
Traffic

Total
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Vassar PD

Traffic

Other

Obstructing Justice
Assault

Total

Mayville PD
Detainer
Family Offense
VCSA

Total

FOC
Family Offense
Other
Total

Cass City
Detainer
Obstructing Justice
Traffic

Weapon Offense
Total

Millington PD
Traffic
Total
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